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Organization Name Title Email

CHI Franciscan, St. Joseph Medical Center Tami Cline Program Manager, Patient Experience Department TAMRACLINE@chifranciscan.org

Confluence Health Skyler Gouldin Patient Experience Coordinator Skyler.Gouldin@confluencehealth.org

Multicare Gordon J. Bergman Director, Patient & Family Relations gbergman@multicare.org

Multicare Pat Tennent Director, Risk Management ptennent@multicare.org

Multicare Mary Bridge Children's Hospital Anna Ahrens Director, Mary Bridge Transformation and Experience Anna Ahrens <aahrens@multicare.org>

Pacific Medical Centers Pamela Shepard Corporate Compliance Officer | PamelaS@pacmed.org

Peace Health Dan Walker System Patient Experience Manager DWalker@peacehealth.org

PeaceHealth Jenny Westbury Patient Experience Specialist, Northwest Network Acute Care JWestbury@peacehealth.org

Polyclinic Nick Leute Manager Quality & Safety Nick.Leute@Polyclinic.com

Providence Everett

Providence Northwest Region PRMCE & 

PMG

Cambree Mccoy

Regional Program Coordinator

Patient Experience & Patient Family Advisory Council

cambree.mccoy@providence.org

Providence Sacred Heart Kevin Cole Director of Hospitality Kevin.Cole@providence.org

SCCA Steve Lovell Patient Advocate selovell@icloud.com

SCCA Tiffany Go Patient Experience Specialist, Co-Chair, Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Council tifgo@seattlecca.org

Seattle Children's Liz Nicklos Manager, Patient & Family Partnerships Elizabeth.Nicklos@seattlechildrens.org

Skagit Regional Health Danie Turpin Regional Director of Patient Experience DTurpin@skagitregionalhealth.org

Swedish Kristin Wisegarver Quality Program Manager Kristin.Wisegarver@swedish.org

UWMC Andrea Dotson Manager, Patient and Family Education & Patient and Family Centered Care dotsona@uw.edu

Valley Med Ctr
Kirstin Sellers

Director, Office of the Patient Experience

Clinical Oversight, Employee Health

Kirstin_Sellers@Valleymed.org

Valley Med Ctr
marianne erwin

Patient Experience Coach – Patient Care Services

Interim Supervisor – Service Navigator Team marianne_erwin@valleymed.org

Vera Whole Health
Sharon Eloranta

Quality  Manager SharonEloranta@verawholehealth.com

WA Advocates for Patient Safety Yanling Yu/Rex JohnsonPatient Advocates 2yanlingyu@gmail.com

WA DOH
Nikki Dyer

Family Engagement Coordinator Prevention and Community Health nikki.dyer@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Hospital Association Cat Mazzawy Sr. Director Safety & Quality catm@wsha.org

Washington State Medical Commission Jimi Bush Director of Quality and Engagement jimi.bush@wmc.wa.gov

WSHA
Tina Seery

Senior Director, Quality and Performance Improvement Patient Safety TinaS@wsha.org
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